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TABLE
K8.—Expenditure of

Secondary
Schools
for
the

Year
1916.

Incidental
Expenses.

Teachers- Salaries and Allowances.
OfficeExpenses

and
Salaries(exclu-'ingEndowments).

Cleaning,
Exam
jnations

Ma
'^
ial

-

Hea.ing,
pi

and

aDd

Games
Other

Lighting.
'

Incidentals.
Interest,Repayments "of Mortgages,and Investments.

Land,
Endowments

Manual
Boardine-

Buildings,
(including

Instruction
school

Furniture,
Proportion

(excluding
,

"

t

Insurance,
of

Builaing).
Account.
Reutj

0ffice

anaTaxes.
Expensesi.
i

Manual Instruction (excludingBuilaing.).
Boarding- school Account.

Endowments (including Propoi
tion

of OfficeExpenses).
Technical 1hisses Account.

Scholarships, Advances toPu
ils, and Miscellaneous.

Totals.

Secondary
School

Boards.

Printing, Stationr-ry. and Advertising. A.
1
hidowed

Schc
ds
included
in
the
Ninth
Schedule
to
the

Education
Act,

1914.

Whangarei
High
School

Auckland
Grammar

Sehools..
Thames
High
School

New
Plymouth
High

Schools.. Wanganui
Girls'
College

Napier
High
Sehools

Gisborne
High
School

Wellington
Colleges

Marlborough
High
School

Nelson
Colleges Greymouth

High
School*

Hokitika
High
School*

Rangiora
High
School

Christchurch
Boys'
High
School

Christchurch
Girls'
High
School

Akaroa
High
School*

Ashburton
High
School

Timaru
High
Schools

Waimate
High
School*

Waitaki
High
Schools

Otago
High
Schools

Southland
High
Schools

£

's.'i
1.711

10"
0

13,763
18
4

1,588
10
0

3,477"
6

2

3,276
6

0

2,873
13
4

2,258
4

5

11,413
14
10

1,378
12
8

5,465'
7

10

£

s.
d.

191
16
6

344
11
1

71
2

6

195
14
2

291
17
4

191
18
9

213
7

0

210
7

1

113
16
0

347
0

8

£

s.
d.

60
9

6

262
16
3

119
1

6

241
14
8

77
5

8

90
1

7

88
5

9

340
13
3

14
19
10

144
8

3

£

s.
d.

57
1

2

868
1
11

156
3

1

359
16
4

200
0

0

203
0

1

161
11
9

905
0
11

111
14
8

744
17
0

£

s.
d.

27
6

0

223
8

1

5
19
0

62
2

1

282
11
3

27
18
8

26
15
9

125
15
4

15
17
2

71
10
0

£

s.
i,

£

s.
d.

24
12
2i

520
10

3J

302
6

3

88
9

102,209
11
7

189
18
0|

384
0

9

166
15
10

30
0

0

11
7

0

19
3

9!

623
13
0

48
11

61,591
1

5

0

6

0

32
18
ll|
300
0

0

£

s.
d

£

s.
d.

£

s.
il

£

s.
d.

68
5

0

357
0

0

860
0
10

15
5

9

23,825
14

92,063
19
0

48
0

7

..!

2,904
0

9

89
11
2

3,118
13

911,137
8

10

98
8

7

2,583
19
0

1,063
15
2

141
1

3

258
3

7

1,504
10
8

1,772
3

6

139
3

6

70
0

0

2,031
8

10
6,052
4
111

107
10
3

26
14
8

..12,095
16

l'l,049
5
10

6
11
11

..
483
8

5

32
15
6

5,061
6

9

739
9

1

258
4

3

1,012
5

2

10
0

0

200
12
5

46
16
0

345
7

6!

314
8

5

41
18
2

871
16
11
4,789
2

01,207
3

1

53
9

6

55
0

0

1.225
10
10

47
12
11

7

15
0

21
11

9

431
9

5
..

65
9

8

145
14
104
0

0

530
11
7

193
11
5

39
17
5

954
9

6

98
19
6

91
13
10

105
0

0i

877
9

6

166
6

0

615
10
3

93
13
4

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

22
0

0

3

17
0

30
11
1

1,471
19
2

1,574
7

6

i

757
4

4

2
12
0

19
2

3

156
0

8

37
10
0!

219
10

111
4

5

2

125
0

0

252
11
3

150
11
2

22
0

0

95
0

0

i

100
0

0

34
2

6

103
16
7

317
19
8

12
13
4

253
2

3

:

119
7

6

£

s.
d.

3,395
6
11

42,179
2
11

7,311
1

1

20,638
13
11

9.786
7

7

7,829
5

0

11,673
19
8

17,963
1

7

2,162
16
8

13,417
9

2

1,026
10
4

372
8

5

2,216
10
8

11,980
11
3

5,785
10
0

134
16
9

2,734
0
10

5,424
11
1

370
9

1

5,458
9

3

9,930
0
10

5,723
18
4

•'

••

977
2

4

3.922
6

9

3,862
17
10

47
5

0

129
1

1

50
14
11

15
1

9

138
16
9

84
17
1

1
17
6

170
6

10

145
18
7

81
18
9

283
12
10

191
11
0

14
15
6

204
18
3

75
1

10

3

12
6

13
13
0

93
2

1

12
12
0

15
15
0

50
18
9

39
4

2

17
9

0

7

2

5:

362
13
0

43
14
ll

1,461
11
0

3,118
5

2

80
9

6

118
19
1

156
10
5

289
12
1

320
8

6

!

581
13
2

[

3,713
11
0

I

7,152
6

10

!

4,137
2

3

183
15
1

265
13
2

37
12
11

73
15
7

200
0

6

86
4

3

405
10
3|

599
5

0

397
9

8

2
12
0

165
13
0

197
2

6

0
11
6

Totals

75,552
6

9

,085
1

10,
[2,356

15
1

6,172
16
11
jl
,392
16

511,370
7

3
6,871
18
2

941
2

816,569
12

10!61,461
17

0J5,855
2

1

255
3

35,630
1

1

187,515
1

Hamilton
High
School

Palmerston
North
High
School

Dannevirke
High
School

Gore
High
School

2,531
12
2

3.044
3

4

1,401
2

3

1,930
7

4

111
1

7

71
0

5

8

2

4

66
2

7
B.

Secondary 62
12
9

80
14
3!

33
0

2i

25
11
l!

Schools
estai

158
13
4

191
4

2

69
0

3

175
6

8
dished
in
the

manner
provided
by
Section
88
of
the

Education
Act,

1914.

29
2

6

10
9..78
1

3..
326
14
6

26
9

0

38
8

0!

1

18
3

35
15
0

1.017
12
0

570
5
10

41
13
4

9

14
4l

5
18
0;

17
12
6..
136
17
8

21
5

Oi

47
15

8!

0
17
6

113
14
5..
65
9

2

!

!—.

1—.

106
1

0

2,069
5

2

114
19
0

:

28
15
3

3,433
15
1

i

7,146
15
5

15
0

0:

1,738
0
10

2

7

9;

2,563
16
2

Totals

8,907
5

1

256
6

11
201
18
3!

594
4

5

118
9
10

96
18

9|

8
13

9|

245
3

2

1,017
12
0

1,099
7

2

J2,290
5

2

46
3

0|

14,882
7

Totals,
A

and
B

J84.459
11
10

3,341
8

9
2,558
13
4
6,767
1

*

1,511
6

3
1,467

6

0J6,880
11
11
11,186
5
10!

17,587
4
10

62,561
4

2:5,855
2

l'2,545
8

5^5,
676
4

1202,397
8
10

Wanganui
Collegiate
School..

Christ's
College

Grammar
School

i

5,058
13
81

6,572
18

111
347
17
1

396
8

6

C.
Endowed
Scl

360
2

4

360
11
11

137
5

3

430
6

5
i.ools
within
the
meaning
of
the
Act,
bu

309
6

6

340
7

10
2,826
1

5|

544
3

5J

7

10
9|

134
8

5]
:t
not

includei I
'

in
above. 6,554

3

1

2,030
10
2

732
12
2

642
11
I

739
1

8;

i3,660
4

0

21,289
1

[1,658
8

4

12,554
11

8 3

..

Totals

|11,
631
12
7

744
5

7

497
7

7

790
18
4,

853
9
111

347
18
7

2,960
9
10

8,584
13
3i

1,375
3

3

739
1

8
1

5,318
12
4

33,843
12
11

Grand
totals,
A,
B,
C

96,091
4

5
|4,085
14
4
3,056
0

117,557
19

82,364
16
2

1,815
4

7i
!

9,841
1

9

1,186
5
10

16,171
18

l[63,936
7

5,0,594
3

9|2,545
8

5
10994

16
5

236,241
1

9

*

These
schools
are

non-operative.
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